Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :
Model No. :
COMPANY PURCHASE R&D
APPROVAL SHEET
Vendor Information
Name: RS INDUSTRY LIMITED
Part Name EMI+ESD ARRAY
Part No. RSMS0508-18V150F
Lot No.
RS EMI+ESD Array
Page 1 of 8 A
RS INDUSTRY LIMITED
1. Part Number Identification
R S  M   S  0508 – 18V 150    F
 Company Logo
EMI function
ESD function
  Max.Working Voltage
   18V=18V
Size
Model 0508 Series
Length(L) 2.00 ±0.15mm
Width(W) 1.20 ±0.15mm
CAPACITANCE
15*10   =15PF
  4 Ports
RS EMI+ESD Array
0
Page 2 of 8 A
RS INDUSTRY LIMITED
Pin# Function Description
1/5 I/O Channel 1
2/6 I/O Channel 2
3/7 I/O Channel 3
4/8 I/O Channel 4
9/10 Common Ground
2. Performance Characteristic
Part Number
Working
Voltage
Cut 0ff
frequency
Attenuation
at
800~2000MHz
Breakdown
Voltage
Clamping
@8/20μS
Inductance
Value
Capacitance
Value
ESD withstanding
capability
Symbol Vb(*2) Vcp(*3) nH(＊4) pF(＊5)V(Max) MHz(*1) dB Contact KV Number
RSMS0508-5V500F 5 100 <-25    20~30 < 55 7.5~12.5 40~70 8 >500
RSMS0508-5V270F 5 200 <-25 20~30 <55 7.5~12.5 17.5~37.5 8 >500
RSMS0508-18V150F 18 300 <-20 34~44 <80 7.5~12.5 10~20 8 >500
＊1 The Cut-off Frequency was measured at -3dB, tolerance ±25%.
＊2 The breakdown voltage was measured at 1mA
＊3 The Clamping Voltage was measured at 8/20μs waveform, 1A current.
3.PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
◆Material：
Body：Zinc Oxide（ZnO）
Terminations： Ag,/Ni,/Sn
◆Soldering Parameters：
Reflow Solder：260℃，10sec (Max)
◆Operating Temperature Range：
-50 ℃ to +85 ℃
2
IEC61000-4-2 STANDARDS
SEVERITY LEVEL AIRDIRCHARGE
DIRECT
DISCHARGE
1 2 KV 2 KV
2 4 KV 4 KV
3 8 KV 6 KV
4 15 KV 8 KV
 ◆Store Temperature Range：
   Page 3 of 8 A
-50 ℃ to +150 ℃
◆Complies With RoHs Standard :